Route: 206E (W) &

Driver: MCKEE, CARMEN  Monitor: OPEN, (M) Operator: SDOC Vehicle: 21003
Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Driver Check In: 5:38 AM Depart at: 5:53 AM
Deadhead (Distance: 6.21 mi, Time: 18 min)

Distance: 12.97

Run: SCHS.204 Description: mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
6:03AM 3628 DAYDREAM PL 2 2 SCHS_046_PU
6:05AM CHARMED LN & ESPRIT LN 1 3 SCHS_027_PU
6:12AM 3235 CORD AVE 1 4 SCHS.E81.PU

ezgme " CREEK WOODS DR & PAPERWOODS DR 20 24 SCHS_015_PU
6:26AM 1609 CYPRESS WOODS CIR 1 25 SCHS_038_PU

62‘122“’2“" " CREEK WOODS CIR & BETH LN 43 68 SCHS.040.PU
6:33AM 1340 CREEKVIEW CT 2 70 SCHS_013_PU
6:33AM- MICHIGAN AVE(SC) & INDIAN LAKES BLVD EAST - 200FT

6:34AM  BEFORE INTERSECTION 17 87 SCHS_080_PU
6:35AM  NOLTE RD & SOUTHERN VISTA LOOP 13 100 SCHS_044_PU
6:40 AM -

saanm | SCHS 100 0 SCHS_015_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 2.82 mi, Time: 9 min)

Run: SCES.209 Description: Distance: 4.46 mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID

7;2:323\ ‘C‘M . C_?g\\l(\lOE CREEK RD & DREMA LN @ LORRAINE ESTATES 0 20 SCES.048.PU
7:24AM  CANOE CREEK RD & OUTRIGGER RD 5 25 SCES_007_PU
7:25AM  CANOE CREEK RD & BRAMBLEWOOD DR 3 28 SCES.005.PU
7:27AM  BRAMBLEWOOD DR & LAKOTA LN 3 31 SCES_025_PU
7:28AM  BRAMBLEWOOD DR & MISSOURI AVE 10 41 SCES_010_PU
7:30AM 2840 MISSOURI AVE 13 54 SCES_020_PU
7:33AM  CANOE CREEK RD & CRYSTAL LN 1 55 SCES.009.PU
7:33AM  CANOE CREEK RD & PINE ST 7 62 SCES.122.PU
7:33AM  CANOE CREEK RD & JULIANNA CT 1 63 SCES_031 _PU
7:34AM  CANOE CREEK RD & OAK ST 1 64 SCES_062_PU
7:35AM  17TH ST & JERSEY AVE 4 68 SCES.119.PU
7:36AM  15TH ST & WISCONSIN AVE 3 71 SCES_008_PU
7:38AM  17TH ST & MISSOURI AVE 12 83 SCES.120.PU
7:30AM  17TH ST & KENTUCKY AVE 3 86 SCES.121.PU
7:41AM  17TH ST & DAKOTAAVE 5 91 SCES.118.PU
7:42AM  17TH ST & ALABAMA AVE 1 92 SCES.117.PU
7:50 AM -

seaam | SCES 92 0 SCES_019_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 3.15 mi, Time: 11 min)

Run: SCMS.209 Description: Distance: 5.63 mi

" Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
8:35AM  OLD CANOE CREEK RD & ZION DR 4 4 SCMS_003_PU

&g‘.}"m“" " OLD CANOE CREEK RD & KEYSTONE POINTE DR 25 29 SCMS_080_PU
8:38AM  OLD CANOE CREEK RD & CHRISTY LN 31 SCMS_028_PU

, OLD CANOE CREEK RD & VILLAGIO BLVD - 200FT

839AM  \Crer INTERSECTION 34 SCMS.079.PU
8:43AM- OLD CANOE CREEK RD & SEVEN OAKS DR - 200FT

8:45AM  AFTER INTERSECTION 24 58 SCMS_030_PU

B:ggm“" " CANOE CREEK RD & INDIAN LAKES BLVD W 23 81 SCMS.021.PU
9:00 AM -

g0saM  SCMS 80 1 SCMS_034_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 0.51 mi, Time: 4 min)

Run: SCHS.204B

Descriptio;t:

Distance: 5.49 mi



Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
9:10AM  SCHS 1 1 SCHS_011_SP
9:25AM 3235 CORD AVE 1 0 SCHS.E81.PU_DO

Deadhead (Distance: 6.28 mi, Time: 18 min)

Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Arrive at: 9:44 AM

Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Driver Check In: 2:01 PM Depart at: 2:16 PM

Deadhead (Distance: 1.02 mi, Time: 5 min)

Run: SCHS.304 Description: Distance: 11.58
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID

,2Z1PM - scus 99 99 SCHS_037_SP
2:36 PM  NOLTE RD & SOUTHERN VISTA LOOP 13 86 SCHS_044_DO
2:39 PM - MICHIGAN AVE(SC) & INDIAN LAKES BLVD EAST - 200FT

240PM  BEFORE INTERSECTION 7 69 SCHS_082_DO
2:42PM 1340 CREEKVIEW CT 2 67 SCHS_019_DO

L 235 M~ CREEK WOODS DR & BETH LN 43 24 SCHS.040.D0

25;‘;5’“ " CREEK WOODS DR & PAPERWOODS DR 20 4 SCHS_015_DO
2:51PM 1609 CYPRESS WOODS CIR 1 3 SCHS_038_DO
3:03PM CHARMED LN & ESPRIT LN 1 2 SCHS_027_DO
3:08PM 3628 DAYDREAM PL 2 0 SCHS_046_DO

Deadhead (Distance: 5.47 mi, Time: 19 min)

Run: SCES.309 Description: Distance: 6.55 mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
3:23 PM -

3:27 PM SCES 93 93 SCES_022_SP

33432 ;M - CgéAyOE CREEK RD & DREMA LN @ LORRAINE ESTATES 20 73 SCES.048.D0
3:34 PM  CANOE CREEK RD & OUTRIGGER RD 5 68 SCES_014_DO
3:35PM  CANOE CREEK RD & BRAMBLEWOOD DR 3 65 SCES.005.D0
3:36 PM  BRAMBLEWOOD DR & LAKOTALN 3 62 SCES_025 DO
3:37PM  BRAMBLEWOOD DR & MISSOURI AVE 10 52 SCES_010_DO
3:39PM 2840 MISSOURI AVE 13 39 SCES_021_DO
3:42PM  CANOE CREEK RD & CRYSTAL LN 1 38 SCES.009.DO
3:43PM  CANOE CREEK RD & PINE ST 7 31 SCES.122.D0
3:43PM  CANOE CREEK RD & JULIANNA CT 1 30 SCES_031_DO
3:44PM  CANOE CREEK RD & OAK ST 1 29 SCES_062_DO
345PM  17TH ST & JERSEY AVE 4 25 SCES.119.D0
346 PM  15TH ST & WISCONSIN AVE 3 22 SCES_008_DO
3:47PM  17TH ST & MISSOURI AVE 12 10 SCES.120.DO
3:48 PM  17TH ST & KENTUCKY AVE 3 7 SCES.121.DO
3:53PM  17TH ST & DAKOTAAVE 5 2 SCES.118.D0O
3:54PM  17TH ST & ALABAMAAVE 1 1 SCES.117.D0
4:04 PM  MUTTER RD & KINCAID ST-PM ONLY 1 0 SCES_029_DO

Deadhead (Distance: 3.52 mi, Time: 16 min)

Run: SCMS.309 Description: Distance: 5.68 mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID

4:;:62:2’I\3M © sSCMS 67 67 SCMS_021_8SP
4:35PM  CANOE CREEK RD & INDIAN LAKES BLVD W 10 57 SCMS.021.D0
4:42PM  OLD CANOE CREEK RD & ZION DR 4 53 SCMS_003_DO

4:1?:;5M " OLD CANOE CREEK RD & KEYSTONE POINTE DR 25 28 SCMS_076_DO
4:46 PM  OLD CANOE CREEK RD & CHRISTY LN 27 SCMS_028 DO

) OLD CANOE CREEK RD & VILLAGIO BLVD - 200FT

4:46 PM AFTER INTERSECTION 3 24 SCMS.079.D0
4:52 PM - OLD CANOE CREEK RD & SEVEN OAKS DR - 200FT 25 1 SCMS_030_DO

4:53PM AFTER INTERSECTION
Deadhead (Distance: 3.72 mi, Time: 11 min)

Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Arrive at: 5:04 PM Driver Check Out: 5:19 PM

?mf!\(



Route: 222E

Driver: OPEN, (D); FALCONER, LORA Operator: SDOC Vehicle: 22011
Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Driver Check In: 5:05 AM Depart at: 5:20 AM

Deadhead (Distance: 6.84 mi, Time: 17 min)

Distance: 24.48

Run: HRHS.206 Description: mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
5:36 AM 109 SANDPINE CT 1 1 HRHS_043_PU
540 AM  UNDERWOOD AVE & SORRENTO BLVD WEST 1 2 HRHS_150_PU
5:46 AM  ABSHER RD & OUTBACK RD 3 5 HRHS_099_PU
5:50AM 2885 ABSHER RD 1 6 HRHS_E179_PU
5:58 AM  WIGGINS RD & LANDMARK DR 15 21 HRHS.133.PU

6:2?21\AAM " DOUGLAS FIR DR & SUGARBUSH ST 31 52 HRHS_123_PU
6:09AM 970 UMBRIALN 2 54 HRHS_154_PU
6:50 AM -

6:52 AM HRHS 54 0 HRHS_032_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 14.05 mi, Time: 25 min)

Run: NCES.202 Description: Distance: 11.37
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
721AM 5860 JACK BRACK RD 1 1 NCES_050_PU
7:22AM  JACK BRACK RD & MCMICHAEL RD 2 3 NCES_043_PU
7:25AM 2364 ABSHER RD 4 7 NCES_008_PU
7:29AM 2877 ABSHER RD 2 9 NCES_011_PU
7:31AM  CYRILS DR & ADDISON BLVD 3 12 NCES_053_PU
7:34AM  ZUNIRD & OESTERLE RD 1 13 NCES_006_PU

S22 M~ FRANKLIN RD & LEON TYSON RD 38 51 NCES.045.PU
7:39AM  SUNDIAL TER & SUNKISSED DR 9 60 NCES_049_PU
740 AM 2647 MCMICHAEL RD 2 62 NCES_056_PU
7.41AM 5790 LEON TYSON RD 2 64 NCES_019_PU
7:42AM 5881 LEON TYSON RD 6 70 NCES_088_PU

eaatM™ N NARCOOSSEE RD & WHISPER WIND DR 19 89 NCES_048_PU
8:00AM N NARCOOSSEE RD & CONSTANCE BLVD 2 91 NCES_024_PU
8:05 AM -

8:08 AM NCES 91 0 NCES_016_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 12.01 mi, Time: 24 min)

Run: SCMS.210 Description: Distance: 7.79 mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
8:30AM  NOLTE RD & PINE CHASE CIR 8 8 SCMS_042_PU
8:31AM  NOLTE RD & CRESTWOOD CIR 8 16 SCMS_050_PU

saoail™ OLD CANOE CREEK RD & SAWYER CIR 19 35 SCMS_110_PU
8:43AM  NOLTE RD & CYPRESS POINT CIR 7 42 SCMS_041_PU
8:44 AM 3317 CYPRESS POINT CIR 1 43 SCMS_055_PU
8:46 AM 3342 CYPRESS POINT CIR 1 44 SCMS_094_PU
8:53AM  NOLTE RD & SOUTHERN VISTA LOOP 2 46 SCMS_070_PU
9:03 AM -

9:05 AM SCMS 46 0 SCMS_008_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 0.55 mi, Time: 4 min)

Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Arrive at: 9:09 AM Driver Check Out: 9:25 AM

Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Driver Check In: 1:35 PM Depart at: 1:50 PM

Deadhead (Distance: 10.39 mi, Time: 19 min)

Run: HRHS.306 Description: aiistance: 20.54
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID



2:23 PM -

paiy " HRHS 57 57 HRHS_031_SP
2:46 PM 109 SANDPINE CT 1 56 HRHS_043_DO
252 PM 970 UMBRIALN 2 54 HRHS_165_DO
255 PM  UNDERWOOD AVE & SORRENTO BLVD WEST 1 53 HRHS_150_DO

2:§§|%GM " WIGGINS RD & LANDMARK DR 18 35 HRHS.133.D0

S:gfﬁ,m " DOUGLAS FIR DR & SUGARBUSH ST 31 4 HRHS_123_DO
317PM  ABSHER RD & OUTBACK RD 3 1 HRHS_099_DO
322PM  2885ABSHER RD 1 0 HRHS_E179_DO

Deadhead (Distance: 2.7 mi, Time: 8 min)

Distance: 11.88

Run: NCES.302 Description: i
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
3:22 PM -

st - NCES 91 91 NCES_031_SP
328PM N NARCOOSSEE RD & CONSTANCE BLVD 2 89 NCES_024_DO

a0 M-\ NARCOOSSEE RD & WHISPER WIND DR 19 70 NCES_048 DO
3:38PM  CYRILS DR & ADDISON BLVD 3 67 NCES_053_DO
340 PM 2877 ABSHER RD 2 65 NCES_011_DO
3:44 PM 2364 ABSHER RD 4 61 NCES_008_DO
347PM  JACK BRACK RD & MCMICHAEL RD 2 59 NCES_043_DO
348 PM 5860 JACK BRACK RD 1 58 NCES_050_DO
3.55PM  ZUNIRD & OESTERLE RD 1 57 NCES_006_DO

3:255?3;“' " FRANKLIN RD & LEON TYSON RD 38 19 NCES_038_DO
4:01PM  SUNDIAL TER & SUNKISSED DR 9 10 NCES_049_DO
404PM 5881 LEON TYSON RD 6 4 NCES_088_DO
407PM 2647 MCMICHAEL RD 2 2 NCES_056_DO
410PM 5790 LEON TYSON RD 2 0 NCES_019_DO

Deadhead (Distance: 10.31 mi, Time: 25 min)

Run: SCMS.310 Description: Distance: 7.4 mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
4:23 PM - "

de T selis 68 68 SCMS_014_S
433PM  NOLTE RD & SOUTHERN VISTA LOOP 2 66 SCMS_070_DO
442 PM  NOLTE RD & PINE CHASE CIR 8 58 SCMS_042_DO
443PM  NOLTE RD & CRESTWOOD CIR 8 50 SCMS_050_DO

4:154?2,;” " OLD CANOE CREEK RD & SAWYER CIR 32 18 SCMS_110_DO
4:51PM  NOLTE RD & CYPRESS POINT CIR 16 2 SCMS_095_DO
455PM 3317 CYPRESS POINT CIR 1 1 SCMS_055_DO
4:58 PM 3342 CYPRESS POINT CIR 1 0 SCMS_094 DO

Deadhead (Distance: 3.32 mi, Time: 9 min)
Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Arrive at: 5:08 PM Driver Check Out: 5:23 PM
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Route: 230E

Driver: OPEN, (D) Monitor: OPEN, (M) Operator: SDOC Vehicle: 20021
Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Driver Check In: 5:55 AM Depart at: 6:10 AM
Deadhead (Distance: 4.4 mi, Time: 14 min)

Run: SCHS.014 Description: Distance: 5.23 mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID

ngzhAAM " NATHAN HALE BLVD & CENTENNIAL AVE 52 52 SCHS_047_PU
6:30AM  OLD CANOE CREEK RD & MESA VERDE DR 12 64 SCHS_099_PU

5;:63:5325AAM " PINE LAKE DR & PONDEROSA DR 29 93 SCHS.056.PU
6:37AM  NEPTUNE RD & HANCOCK CIR 5. 98 SCHS_102_PU
6:41AM 1414 LOUISIANA AVE 1 99 SCHS_052_PU
6:42AM  15TH ST & MONTANA AVE 1 100 SCHS_061_PU
6:50 AM -

6:54 AM SCHS 100 0 SCHS_022_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 3.59 mi, Time: 12 min)

Run: SCES.205 Description: Distance: 8.16 mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID

LAV WHALEYS CANOE DR & CIALELLA PASS 77 77 SCES_054-1_PU
7:23AM  READE CIR & CHRISTACT 2 79 SCES_023 PU

7:2:722:/“'“ " CANOE CREEK RD & CYPRESS TREE TRL 20 99 SCES_018_PU
7:26AM 1950 NOLTE RD 1 100 SCES_016_PU

S ooi" NOLTE RD & BARINA ST 16 116 SCES.001.PU
7:37AM  PRESERVE BLVD & SILVER THISTLE LN 1 117 SCES_017_PU
746 AM 1707 NOLTE RD 1 118 SCES.012.PU
7:50 AM -

7:54 AM SCES 118 0 SCES_002_SD

Deadhead (Distance: 7.85 mi, Time: 19 min)

Distance: 15.47

Run: SCMS.204 Description: mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
8:09AM  BEN FRANKLIN ST & DINATALE DR 1 1 SCMS_015_PU
8:29 AM - MALLARD POND BLVD & HARLEQUIN DR @ MULCH

8:31AM  AREA BEFORE PLAYGROUND 45 46 SCMS,_048_PU
8:50 AM -

8:52 AM SCMS 46 0 SCMS_039_8SD

Deadhead (Distance: 0.53 mi, Time: 4 min)

Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Arrive at: 8:56 AM Driver Check Out: 9:15 AM

Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Driver Check In: 1:50 PM Depart at: 2:05 PM

Deadhead (Distance: 1.02 mi, Time: 4 min)

Run: SCHS.114 Description: Distance: 4.81 mi
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
2:21PM-

2:96 PM SCHS 106 106 SCHS_066_SP
2:32PM 1414 LOUISIANA AVE 1 105 SCHS_052_DO
2:33PM  15TH ST & MONTANA AVE 1 104 SCHS_061_DO
2:37PM  NEPTUNE RD & HANCOCK CIR 6 98 SCHS.101.D0O
2:40PM  OLD CANOE CREEK RD & MESA VERDE DR 12 86 SCHS_099_DO

2 PM" PINE LAKE DR & PONDEROSA DR 28 58 SCHS.056.D0

2:2:25?,3\/‘ " NATHAN HALE BLVD & CENTENNIAL AVE 58 0 SCHS_047_DO

Deadhead (Distance: 3.35 mi, Time: 13 min)

Run: SCES.305 Description: Distance: 8.07 mi



Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
S20PM=  oope 122 122 SCES_001_SP
3:26 PM LR
3:30PM 1950 NOLTE RD 1 121 SCES_016_DO
3:32 PM  NOLTE RD & BARINA ST 16 105 SCES_024_DO
3:39PM  PRESERVE BLVD & SILVER THISTLE LN 1 104 SCES_017_DO
3:47PM 1707 NOLTE RD 1 103 SCES.012.D0
3_2:15251'\” "~ CANOE CREEK RD & CYPRESS TREE TRL 31 72 SCES.002.D0
3;?“;’,5“” " WHALEYS CANOE DR & CIALELLA PASS 70 SCES_054-1_DO
4:00PM READE CIR & CHRISTACT 2 0 SCES_023_DO
Deadhead (Distance: 2.71 mi, Time: 12 min)
Run: SCMS.304 Description: rl\)qzstance: L
Time Description Riders Total Stop ID
424 BM = o oMs 46 46 SCMS 002 SP
4:26 PM SO0
4:40 PM- MALLARD POND BLVD & HARLEQUIN DR @ MULCH
442 PM  AREA BEFORE PLAYGROUND 45 1 SCMS_020_DO
5:05PM  BEN FRANKLIN ST & DINATALE DR 1 0 SCMS_015_DO

Deadhead (Distance: 6.09 mi, Time: 13 min)

Depot: St Cloud Transportation Facility Arrive at: 5:19 PM Driver Check Out: 5:15 PM
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